
2021 
Rustin High School

Golden Knights 
Football 

Varsity
Junior Varsity 



VARSITY 

DATE TIME OPPONENT 

Saturday, Aug. 21 10:00am @ SpringFord 
(scrimmage) 

Friday, Aug. 27 7:00pm v. Salesianum
(scrimmage)

Friday, Sept. 3 7:00pm @ Unionville  
(Teacher Appreciation Night) 

Friday, Sept. 10 7:00pm v. Henderson
**WHITE OUT**

Friday, Sept. 17 7:00pm @ Kennett 

Saturday, Sept. 25 7:00pm @ Downingtown East 

Friday, Oct. 1 7:00pm v. Interboro
**PINK GAME**

Friday, Oct. 8 7:00pm @ WC East 

Friday, Oct. 15 7:00pm v. Oxford
**HOMECOMING**

Friday, Oct. 22 7:00pm @ Great Valley 

Friday, Oct. 29 7:00pm v. Sun Valley
**SENIOR NIGHT**



JUNIOR VARSITY 

DATE TIME OPPONENT 

Saturday, Aug. 21 10:00am @SpringFord 
(scrimmage) 

Saturday, Sept. 4 10:00am v. Unionville

Monday, Sept. 13 3:15pm @ Henderson 

Monday, Sept. 20 3:30pm v. Kennett

Monday, Sept. 27 3:30pm v. Downingtown East

Monday, Oct. 4 3:30pm @ Interboro 

Monday, Oct. 11 3:30pm v. West Chester East

Monday, Oct. 18 3:30pm @ Oxford 

Monday, Oct. 25 3:30pm v. Great Valley

Monday, Nov. 1 3:30pm @ Sun Valley 



 # FIRST NAME LAST NAME YEAR HEIGHT WEIGHT POSITION 

1 Dayshawn Jacobs SENIOR 5'9 170 DB/RB 

2 Jacob Mattei SENIOR 5'9 170 DB/RB 

3 Daimon Jacobs JUNIOR 5'11 180 RB/S 

4 Matt Egrie SENIOR 6'0 173 TE/LB 

5 Jeremy Lynn JUNIOR 6'4 225 OL/DL 

7 Nick Burdumy SENIOR 5'10 155 DB/RB 

8 Michael Lighthill SENIOR 6'1 190 DB/WR 

9 Joe McAllister SOPHOMORE 5'10 165 WR/DB 

10 Antonio Santangelo JUNIOR 5'9 172 RB/LB 

11 Kolbe Freney SENIOR 6'3 175 QB 

12 Anthony Meadows SENIOR 6'1 230 DL/RB 

13 Zach Mankowski SENIOR 5'11 165 LB/WR 

14 Chris Yanko SENIOR 511 175 RB/DB 

15 David McClain FRESHMAN 5'10' 150 QB/DB 

16 Nathan Miscichowski SENIOR 6'5 200 TE/DE 

17 Kaz Pradhan SOPHOMORE 5'10 165 RB/LB 

18 Jake Crispino JUNIOR 6'1 155 WR/DB 

19 Jeffrey Rudolph SENIOR 5'11 175 LB/WR 

20 Brandon Mattei SOPHOMORE 5'9 170 RB/DB 

21 Robert Schmidt SOPHOMORE 5'8 140 RB 

22 Chase Hatton FRESHMAN 5'9 160 RB/DB 

24 Jesse Smith SOPHOMORE 5'10 205 OL/DL 

25 Nelson Murray JUNIOR 5'11.5 160 LB/WR 

27 Jake Loveland JUNIOR 5'10 150 WR/DB 

30 Skyler Butcher SENIOR 5'9 235 FB/LB 

32 Nyjzir Jones SOPHOMORE 5'8 135 WR 

34 Jordan Burr SENIOR 5'9 150 DB/WR 

36 Connor Corrigan JUNIOR 5'10 180 FB/LB 



38 Ross Sumner SENIOR 5'10 160 WR/DB 

41 Jake DeMarco SOPHOMORE 5'6 124 WR/DB 

44 Jake Law JUNIOR 5'10 170 OL/LB 

45 AJ Stefanide SOPHOMORE 5'10 180 WR/LB 

46 Steven Bernard SOPHOMORE 6'1 177 TE/DL 

49 Griffin Strunk JUNIOR 6'2.5 181 K 

50 James Jordan FRESHMAN 5'10 230 OL/DL 

52 Charllie Covington FRESHMAN 5'11 190 OL/DL 

54 Nick Impriano SENIOR 5'11 200 OL/DE 

55 Peter Gaffney JUNIOR 5'8 175 OL/DL 

56 Daniel McNasby SENIOR 6'2 275 OL/DL 

57 Alfredo Flores SENIOR 5'10 200 OL/DL 

58 Colin Riley SOPHOMORE 5'10 221 OL/DL 

59 Jack Shoup SENIOR 6'4 230 OL/DL 

62 Aaron Meadows SOPHOMORE 5'11 225 OL/DL 

63 Carter Bucci SENIOR 5'10 230 OL/DL 

64 Connor McCabe JUNIOR 5'9 170 OL/DL 

65 Collin Markoski SENIOR 6'2 210 OL/DL 

67 Jake Purcell SOPHOMORE 5'8 143 OL/DL 

68 Nick Dawson SOPHOMORE 5'10 215 

70 Noah Kitabjian SOPHOMORE 5'9 158 OL/LB 

75 Brock Cummings SOPHOMORE 6'4 265 OL/DL 

76 CJ Fisher SENIOR 6'1 315 OL/DL 

77 Michael Labus JUNIOR 5'10 200 OL/DL 

78 Zack Cummings SENIOR 6'4 340 OL/DL 

80 Ryan Buckley SOPHOMORE 5'10 225 OL/DL 

81 Nick Powers SENIOR 6'1 180 WR/DB 

87 Matt Connell JUNIOR 5'11 180 WR/OLB 

90 Jaysin Huynh JUNIOR 6'0 250 OL/DL 



Carter Bucci 
Senior 

Nick Burdumy 
Senior 

Jordan Burr 
Senior 

Skyler Butcher 
Senior 

Zack Cummings 
Senior 

Matt Egrie 
Senior 

CJ Fisher 
Senior 

Afredo Flores 
Senior 

Kolbe Freney 
Senior 



Nick Impriano 
Senior 

Dayshawn Jacobs 
Senior 

Michael Lighthill 
Senior 

Zach Mankowski 
Senior  

Collin Markoski 
Senior 

Jacob Mattei 
Senior 

Dan McNasby 
Senior 

Anthony Meadows 
Senior 

Nathan Miscichowski 
Senior 



Nick Powers 
Senior 

Jeffrey Rudolph 
Senior 

Jack Shoup 
Senior 

Ross Sumner 
Senior 

Chris Yanko 
Senior 

Matthew Connell 
Junior 

Connor Corrigan 
Junior 

Jake Crispino 
Junior 

Peter Gaffney 
Junior 



Jaysin Huynh 
Junior 

Daimon Jacobs 
Junior

Michael Labus 
Junior

Jake Law 
Junior 

Jake Loveland 
Junior 

Connor McCabe 
Junior 

Nelson Murray 
Junior 

Antonio Santangelo 
Junior 

Griffin Strunk 
Junior 



Steven Bernard 
Sophomore 

Brock Cummings 
Sophomore 

Jake DeMarco 
Sophomore 

Nyjzir Jones 
Sophomore 

Noah Kitabjian 
Sophomore 

Brandon Mattei 
Sophomore 

Joe McAllister 
Sophomore 

Aaron Meadows 
Sophomore

Kaz Pradhan 
Sophomore



Jake Purcell 
Sophomore

Colin Riley 
Sophomore

Robert Schmidt 
Sophomore

Jesse Smith 
Sophomore

AJ Stefanide 
Sophomore

Chase Hatton 
Freshman 

David McClain 
Freshman 



PRINT - PROMO - APPAREL - DESIGN
MAILINGS - BANNERS - BUSINESS CARDS
BROCHURES - INVITATIONS - FOLDERS - STICKERS - MAGNETS
NOTEPADS - CALENDARS - COASTERS - PENS - TOWELS - T-SHIRTS - HATS - BAGS - MUGS - SUNGLASSES

YOUR ONE-STOP-SHOP 
FOR ANYTHING AND EVERYTHING YOU NEED PRINTED

Local Business

Proud to Support

Local Sports

info@kcbprintresources.com




